Board, or its designee, annually, but not later than December 31. The Superintendent shall

notify the Board, no later than November 1  of each year, of its obligation to perform this

evaluation.

Compensation. The Superintendent shall be paid at an annual (12-month) salary rate of not
less than follows: One Hundred Seventy-Eight Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars ($178,500)